

MHPU080013592024



PWDVA Appln./54/2024
Tiyarah Dilip Vs. Vishnu Sudevan

ORDER BELOW EXH. 1

The respondent appeared and did not file his say yet. Hence, the matter be proceeded without their say on Exh. 1 and the application filed for interim maintainance by the applicant.

Date : 18-12-2024

(PRAJAKTA SHIRISH APTE)
JT. J.M.F.C. KHADKI CONTT.
Haveli,Pune