

MHPU080013592024



PWDVA Appln./54/2024

Tiyarah Dilip Vs. Vishnu Sudevan

**Order below Exh. 1 & the applications filed by respondent no. 1 to 4**

1. Today, the respondent no. 1 has moved an application to set aside the No say order passed on 18.12.2024 to which the ld. Counsel for the applicant orally submitted no objection to set aside the order subject to heavy cost. Considering the same and the contents of application the no say order is hereby set aside subject to cost of Rs. 500/- to be paid by the resp. no. 1 to the applicant on next date. The say of resp. no. 1 be taken on record only after the payment of cost.
2. Today, the application is also moved on behalf of resp no. 3 and 4 for deleting their names from the present case. Hence, the applicant is directed to file her say on next date.
3. Today, again the Ld. Counsel for the resp. no. 2 has filed her say alongwith the counter claim. However, it is necessary to hear the applicant on the admission of the said say alongwith counter claim and its maintainibility. Hence, the applicant is also directed to file her say on the say and the counter claim filed by resp. no. 2 on next date.
4. Both the parties are directed to file their affidavit of assets and liabilities on next date.

Date : 21-12-2024

(PRAJAKTA SHIRISH APTE)  
JT. J.M.F.C. Khadki Pune.