

E-filing

PWDVA- 54/2024

Tiyarah Dilip Vs. Vishnu Sudevan

**ORDER BELOW ADJOURNMENT APPLICATION FILED BY
RESPONDENT DATED 07.04.2025**

Perused say of the applicant. Strong objection is raised on the behalf of applicant. However, considering the medical papers of Ld. Counsel for the respondent the adjournment is granted till next date. Respondent is directed to file say on the application filed by the applicant under section 94 of BNSS on next date without fail.

Date :- 07/04/2025

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.
(Court No.2), Khadki, Pune.